

SC No. 92/2021
FIR No. 451/20 P.S.- Shahbad Dairy
u/S 302 IPC

State Vs. Sahil @ Nasir Ali

24.02.2021

Fresh case is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused not produced from JC.

This case has been committed to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 04.12.2020 against the accused in FIR No. 451/20 PS Shahbad Dairy for the offences U/s 302 IPC and was committed on 20.02.2021 and was assigned to this court by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

Put up for arguments on charge on **05.04.2021**. IO is directed to be present.

Production warrants be issued against the accused for the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
24.02.2021