

SC No. 92/2021  
FIR No. 451/20 P.S.- Shahbad Dairy  
u/S 302 IPC

**State Vs. Sahil @ Nasir Ali**

**05.04.2021**

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused not produced from JC.

Request received from IO. Let fresh notice to IO be issued for  
the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on charge on **01.06.2021**. I

Production warrants be issued against the accused for the  
NDOH.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
**05.04.2021**