

SC No. 92/2021
FIR No. 451/20 P.S.- Shahbad Dairy
u/S 302 IPC

State Vs. Sahil @ Nasir Ali

29.04.2022

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
Accused Sahil @ Nasir Ali produced from JC.
Sh. Anuj Arya, Ld. LAC for the accused.

Case is fixed for PE, but no PW is present.

Summons sent to PWs Mukesh and Manoj received back served but despite due service they both failed to appear. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- each with one surety each of like amount against both the witnesses for the NDOH.

Request has been received on behalf of IO Inspector Balbir Singh. Request allowed.

Put up for PE on **21.07.2022**.

IO and MHC (M) be also summoned for the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
29.04.2022