

SC 92/2021  
STATE Vs. SAHIL@NASIR ALI  
FIR NO. 451 /2020  
PS Shabad Dairy

**29.11.2022**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. Anuj Arya, Ld. LAC for accused.

Mr. M.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW Manoj Kumar Sharma is present.

PW Manoj Kumar Sharma submits that he is presently residing at H. No. 28, Ground Floor, Haiderpur, Ambedkar Nagar, Delhi.

PW-2 Manoj Kumar Sharma examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **07.01.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**29.11.2022**