

SC 92/2021  
STATE Vs. SAHIL@NASIR ALI  
FIR NO. 451 /2020  
PS Shabad Dairy

**04.08.2023**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Singh Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the  
State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. Rohit Antil, Ld. Counsel for accused.

FSL result has yet not been filed.

Accordingly, PWs Manoj and Kavita are discharged as  
unexamined for today.

IO is directed to expedite the proceedings and file the  
FSL result by the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned  
witnesses, IO and MHC(M0) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **05.10.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/04.08.2023**