

IA /3/2024  
SC 92/2022  
STATE Vs. Sahil  
FIR No. 451/2021  
PS Shahabad Dairy

21.02.2024

***This is an application on behalf of the applicant for  
to ascertain his age.***

Present:- Mr. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the  
State.

Ld. J. K. Kalson, Ld. LAC for accused.

This is an application for ascertain the age of accused.  
Let the verification be called from the IO for the NDOH i.e.  
**26.02.2024.**

**(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi/21.02.2024**