

IA No. 03/2024 in SC 92/2021  
State Vs. Sahil  
FIR No. 451/2021  
PS Shahbad Dairy

**26.02.2024**

Present:- Mr. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the  
State.

Mr. J.K. Kalson, Ld. LAC for the accused.

Despite directions, no verification has been filed by  
the IO.

Let notice be issued to the IO with directions to file the  
verification report, for the next date of hearing.

At request, application be put up for consideration on

**02.03.2024.**

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**26.02.2024**