

IA No. 04/2024 in SC 92/2021
State Vs. Sahil @ Nasir Ali
FIR No. 451/2020
PS Shahbad Dairy
U/s 302 IPC

03.08.2024

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Sahil @ Nasir Ali.

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Sidhanth Mor, ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Reply to the bail application filed. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **06.08.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.08.2024