

17 SC 92/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL@NASIR ALI
451 /2020
(Shabad Dairy)

20.09.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State and Mr. JS
Malik, Id. Special PP for the State.

Mr. Sidhant Mor and Mr. Rohit Antil, Id. Counsel for
accused.

PW2, PW4 and PW5 are present.

PW2, PW4 and PW5 cross examined and discharged.

PW ASI Surender Singh, PW Dev Singh and PW Mukesh
Kumar be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 21.11.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/20.09.2024