

IA No. 05/2024 in SC 92/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL@ NASIR ALI
FIR NO. 451 /2020
PS Shabad Dairy
U/s 302 IPC

07.10.2024

Present: Mr. Ashish Kajal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Mr. Sidhanth Mor, Mr. Rohit Antil and Ms. Simran
Aggarwal, Id. Counsels for applicant/accused.

Reply to the bail application has been filed. Copy
supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **09.10.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.10.2024