

IA No. 05/2024 in SC 92/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL@ NASIR ALI
FIR NO. 451 /2020
PS Shabad Dairy
U/s 302 IPC

08.10.2024

Present: Mr. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

None for the applicant.

No time left for orders due to heavy workload as there are as many as 55 cases on board and evidence is being recorded in a time bound matter by Hon'ble High Court titled as State Vs. Mukesh @ Bhola Etc. FIR No.3 /2024, PS Jahangir Puri.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **16.10.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.10.2024