

SC 92/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL @ NASIR ALI
FIR NO. 451/2020
PS Shabad Dairy

09.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. M.K. Singh, ld. counsel for complainant.

PW Dev Singh in person.

PW6 Dev Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

No PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witness mentioned at Sl. No.5 through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **25.09.2025**.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.07.2025