

SC 92/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL @ NASIR ALI
FIR NO. 451/2020
PS Shabad Dairy

22.12.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

PW Mukesh Kumar is absent despite repeated calls and wait since morning.

In these circumstances, this court is constrained to issueailable warrants to the tune of Rs.10,000/- against PW Mukesh Kumar through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 13.03.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.12.2025