

SC No. 92/2021
STATE Vs. SAHIL@NASIR ALI
FIR No. 451/2020
PS (Shahbad Dairy)

23.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is on bail in person.

Sh. Yashvir Singh, Ld. LAC for the accused.

IO inspector Balbvir Singh is present.

PW Mukesh Yadav is absent despite being duly served.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

IO submitted that PW Mukesh Yadav is not able to appear before the court today due to his vehicle broke down. Let fresh summons be issued to PW Mukesh Yadav as well as IO for identification of the PW Mukesh Yadav for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 04.08.2026.

Notice be also issued MHC(M) for next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.04.2026